 Tab: 835-12
Product   Specification
Specification Revision History：
Version Date Description
  New
2021-11-A2 2021-11
Modify Ordering Information; Modify ambient temperature to
-40℃~+105℃ and add electrical characteristics of -40℃~+105℃
2021-12-A3 2021-12 Modify Ordering Information
2023-11-A4 2023-11
Modify ambient temperature to -40 ℃ ~+125 ℃  and modify
Ordering Information
2021-06-A1 2021-06
rev:B3                Number:SN74HC/HCT147-AX-LJ-A045EN
  SN74HC/HCT147  (LX)
10-to-4 Line Priority Encoder
深圳市灵星芯微电子科技有限公司
Shenzhen Lingxing Microelectronics Technology Co., Ltd.
1/18
Lin
gx
in
gi
c
1、General Description
—
0 to A
—
8)
and provide a binary representation on the four active LOW outputs (Y
—
0 to Y
—
3). A priority is assigned to
each input so that when two or more inputs are simultaneously active, the input with the highest priority is
represented on the output, with input line A
The  SN74HC/HCT147  9-input  priority  encoders  accept  data  from  nine  active  LOW  inputs  (A
—
8 having the highest priority.
The devices provide the 10-line to 4-line priority encoding function by use of the implied decimal “zero”.
The “zero” is encoded when all nine data inputs are HIGH, forcing all four outputs HIGH.
Features:
 Input levels:
For SN74HC147: CMOS levelFor SN74HCT147: TTL level
 Encodes 10-line decimal to 4-line BCD
 Useful for 10-position switch encoding
 Used in code converters and generators
 Specified from -40℃ to +125℃